

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 11079/2016 & CM APPL. 43326/2016

PARVESH KUMAR SHARMA ..... Petitioner  
Through: None

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION ..... Respondent  
Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **05.09.2018**

There is no appearance on behalf of either of the parties.

This case relates to re-fixation of pay.

Rule.

Pending further orders, the respondent is restrained from effecting any recoveries from the petitioner.

Later Ms.Chatterjee, learned counsel for petitioner, appears and submits that as the case involves a driver, who would be getting almost ₹ 7,000/- short, as per her submission, every month.

In view of said submission, list for hearing in the first five regular matters in the week commencing from 29<sup>th</sup> October, 2018.

Let a copy of this order be served *dasti* on the respondent by the learned counsel for petitioner.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 05, 2018**

*dsn*