

\$~R-11A

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11079/2016 & CM APPL. 43326/2016

PARVESH KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner
Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Advocate.

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Govind Kumar, Advocate
for DFC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **25.02.2019**

At request of the counsel for the petitioner, renotify in the week commencing on 11.03.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2019

rd