

\$~R~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C)11079/2016 & C.M.APPLN. 43326/2016

PARVESH KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through Ms.Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **11.03.2019**

None appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Renotify in the week commencing on 08th April, 2019.

It is made clear that if on the next date of hearing the respondent is not represented by anyone, this Court shall proceed further in the matter in his absence.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MARCH 11, 2019

ab