



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11079/2016 & CM APPL. 43326/2016

PARVESH KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Mr.
Soumitra Chatterjee and Mr. Manish,
Advocates

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Govind Kumar, Mr.
Saksham Kaushik, Advocates and Mr.
Shobhit Malik (Manager)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
13.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. No time left.
2. List on 04.11.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 13, 2024

Aj