



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11079/2016 & CM APPL. 43326/2016**

**PARVESH KUMAR SHARMA** .....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Advocate.

versus

**DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Govind Kumar and Mr. Rajesh  
Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**04.11.2024**

%

List on 27.01.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**NOVEMBER 4, 2024**

*mk*