



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11079/2016 & CM APPL. 43326/2016

PARVESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shobhit Malik, Mr. Govind
Kumar & Mr. Apurv Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

23.01.2026

%

1. Despite multiple calls, there is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed today.
3. Re-notify 11th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 23, 2026/hc