



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 11079/2016, CM APPL. 43326/2016 & CM APPL. 31889-  
31890/2026

PARVESH KUMAR SHARMA .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pranjal Vyas, Advocate.

versus

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Govind Kumar, Ms. Purnima  
Malik, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**  
**11.05.2026**

%

1. Ms. Pranjal Vyas, counsel who was earlier representing the Petitioner, submits that the Petitioner has deceased and an application to substitute him through his legal representatives has been filed.
2. As and when such an application is filed, the same be listed before the Joint Registrar for appropriate orders.
3. Re-notify on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**MAY 11, 2026/ab**